Docket No.: 15706 03-02-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) HEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States required and 103187783 — Value of the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Diehl AKO Stiftung & Co. KG Hydrometer Electronic GmbH Name: **Donaustrasse 120** Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger City: Nürnberg State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Germany ZIP: Country: □ Other Execution Date: February 8, 2006 ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 6,954,646, issued 10/254,223 September 25, 2002 October 11, 2005 00000239 10254223 03/01/2006 DBYRNE 01: FC:8021 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Leopold Presser, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 19,827 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza - Suite 300 8. Deposit account number: 19-1013/SSMP City: Garden City _____ State/Prov.: New York (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 11530 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Leopold Presser, Reg. No. 19,827
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

February 22, 2006

Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0526

Docket No.: 15706

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this date, Diehl AKO Stiftung &

Co. KG, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having offices at Pfannerstr. 75, 88239

Wangen, Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignor"), for and in consideration of the sum of one

(\$1.00) dollar lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, to us duly

paid by Hydrometer Electronic GmbH, a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany, having

offices at Donaustrasse 120, 90451 Nürnberg, Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignee"), have sold,

and by these presents does grant, convey, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee:

Such right, title and interest as Assignor has in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,954,646 B2,

issued October 11, 2005 on United States Patent Appln. No. 10/254,223, filed September 25, 2002; by

virtue of an assignment from the inventor, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on

September 25, 2003 in Reel 013332; Frame 0463.

Assignor does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to Assignee such further

assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate to vest in

Assignee the Assignor's rights in and to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed these presents on

February 08 , 2006.

Diehl AKO Stiftung & Co. KG

Title: Neugebauer

Chairman of Corporate

Division Board

ppa, Waldmüller
te Member of Corporate

Division Board

PATENT REEL: 017636 FRAME: 0527

RECORDED: 02/27/2006